16A
C
C
E
S
S
O
R

**Alloy N04400 not available on Single Valve units
STREAM SWITCHING SYSTEMS AND ACCESSORIES
HOW TO ORDER
The correct part number is easily derived by following the circled number sequence. The seven product
characteristics required are coded as shown below.
Example:	 2F	 -	R 2		K	   -	 V	 -	 SS	 -	 2
	 1		2	3	4		5		        6		7
Describes a complete two stream switching system having 1/8” female NPT inlet and outlet ports, PCTFE
valve seats, fluorocarbon rubber seals, and stainless steel construction.
Example:	 2F	 -	R 2	G C	K	  -	 EPR	 -	 SS	 -	 4
	 1		2	3	4		5		        6		7
Describes a complete four stream switching system with GC Module having 1/8” female NPT inlet and outlet
ports, PCTFE valve seats, ethylene propylene rubber seals, and stainless steel construction.*
Systems
1
End Connection
2
Valve Series
3
Base Option
4
Seat Material
5
Seal Material
6
Body Material**
7
Number of Modules*
2F
4A7
4Z7
R2
Blank - None
GC - GC Service
LS - Lab Switch
EM - Valve Expansion
Module
S - Single Valve
K - PCTFE
V - Fluorocarbon Rubber
BN - Buna-N Rubber
EPR - Ethylene
Propylene Rubber
NE - Neoprene
Rubber
KZ - Highly Fluorinated
Fluorocarbon Rubber
SS - Stainless Steel
M - Alloy N04400
Numeric Value
Blank - LS, EM or S
Base Options
16-12 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Catalog PH001/NA
Accessories
SINGLE VALVE
1.44
(36.6)
ø1.25
(31.8)
1.40
(35.6)OUTLET
TO R-MAX
3.76
(95.5)
2.00
(50.8)
1/8" FNPT
PORT
1.00 FLATS
(25.4)
FAST LOOP
OUTLET

16
Fast Loop Filters
HOW TO ORDER
The correct part number is easily derived by following the circled number sequence. The seven product
characteristics required are coded as shown below.
Example:	 2F	 -	 FR2	 EPR	 S		  100	 -	 SS	 -	 B
	 1		2	3	4		5		        6		7
Describes a FR2 Series Fast Loop Filter with 1/8" FNPT inlet and bypass outlets, ethylene propylene rubber
seals, 100 micron 316SS sintered metal filter element, stainless steel construction, and designed to be attached
to a Parker R-max™ Stream Switch having inverted CPI™ or A-LOK® stream inlet ports.
1
Inlet and
Bypass Outlet
2
Filter
Series
3
O-Ring Seals
4
Filtration Type
5
Element Type 6
Body
Material
7
R-Max™
Connection
Type
Balston®
P and C
Sintered
Meal (S)
2F - 1/8"
Female NPT FR2
V - Fluorocarbon Rubber
BN - Buna-N Rubber
EPR - Ethylene Propylene
Rubber
NE - Neoprene Rubber
KZ - Highly Fluorinated
Fluorocarbon Rubber
P - Particulate
C - Coalescing
S - Sintered
Metal
93 - 93%
Microfibre
99 - 99%
Microfibre
100 - 100
micron
70 - 70 micron
40 - 40 micron
20 - 20 micron
10 - 10 micron
5 - 5 micron
SS
Stainless
Steel
A - 2F
B - 4A7
or 4Z7
Systems
16-14 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Catalog PH001/NA
Accessories